PROCUREMENT JUSTIFICATION FORM (PJF)

This form must accompany all contract requests and sole source requisitions (RQS) over $5,000 submitted to the Division of
Procurement Services,

INSTRUCTIONS: Please provide the requested information in the white spaces below. All responses {except signatures) must
be typed; no hand-written forms will be accepled. See the guidance document postad with this form on the Division of
Procurement Services intranet site (Forms page) for additional instructions.

PART I: OVERVIEW '
-~ Department bfﬁéel[;)_ivision/l?rogram DHHS/OADS/DDS/Rental Subsidy

Althea Harris / Brianne Carrero

':':' Multiple, See Attachment

.'.Amount Multl Ie See ------ ‘
(Contract/Amendment]Grant) Attac%ment Advantage CTI RQS # 1 Multiple, See Aftachment

- Original Start Date: | 07/01/2022 = Effectlve _Date;:z%

: - 07/01/2022
ff“P'ré\fidi.:aé Ena"D'éfeii- 06/30/2024 “New End Date: | N/A
,_ Grant;Statt Date:

- GrantEnd Date:

. Multipie

_______ GobdslServnceslGrant Rental Subsidy

: PART il: JUSTIFICATION FOR VENDOR SELECTION
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Procurement Justification Form (PJF)

Please respond toALL of the questrons in the followm sectfons

ART : SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Provide a more detai
“response-inPartl L : -,
The purpose of this amendment is to update Rider F-1 to remove consumers who have Eeft as well as to
add new participants to the program.

This Agreement provides a Rental Subsidy on behalf of Participants who live in waiver-funded, group homes in
which they are receiving services under 10-144 C.M.R. ch. 101, ch. ll, § 21 (Section 21). These subsidies are
intended to augment the amount that is paid fo the Provider by Participants who are living in the homes and to
cover costs which are not covered by Medicaid. The Provider operates such group homes that generally serve
one (1) to six (6) Participants. MaineCare funds staffing and certain administrative costs, and State funds and
consumer contributions pay for room and board.
2. Provide a bnef ]ust;flcatlon for'the'_selected"vendorito su plemen response i
:;;-5_'_-_;number ;fappiscable SR B O e N i

DHHS, Office of Aging and Drsablllty Serwces have determmed that these prowders are W|Ii|ng and qualrf ed to
provide these services. Each Provider operates one or more group home(s) and has been selected by persons
who are receiving Section 21 waiver services as the Provider from which they desire to receive these services.
Persons receiving home support services under 10-144 C M.R. ch. 101, ¢h. lI, § 21 are involved in choosing the
Provider of Section 21 waiver services during development of their Person-Centered Plan. This plan of care
documents services and supports that are important for the person to meet needs identified through an
assessment of functional need, as well as what is important to the person regarding delivery of such services
and supports.

The amount of Rentai Sub3|dy fundrng pald to the Provader is determlned' by applrcatron of a standard Rental
Subsidy calculation that takes info account program Participant’s income, local FMR rates, and the number of
program Partrcupants in each group home

¥ 4 Descnbe the p!a; ”for future competrtlon fc

r the goods or servrces

The Department does not |ntend to issue an RFP for this service. Any certlfled MaineCare provider which
operates a waiver group home may participate in the Rental Subsidy program.

PART IV: AMERICAN RESCUE PLA RPA) / MAINE JOBS & RECOVERY PLAN (MJRP}

1 Yes - If Yes, please attach the approved Business Case(s).

X No - If No, proceed to Part V _
PART V: APPROVALS

L _ ueshng
s omm:ssroner (or.
. designee): [
- Typed Name:: / ,__\/’J A R

Signature of DAFS [/ /1 /[ %pw,w

3 Procurement Official:- /

\
O[Oy 7

4++C2BAS6FAF44CD-

" Kathy Paquette Date 12/22/2023

;Iyped Name
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DHHS Office:
OADS

Service: Rental Subsidies-

SFY23

Procurement Justification Form (PJF)

Vendor Name

Agreement
Number

Amd

CT 10A

Start
Date

End Date

Amendmen
t Amount

Revised
Amount

Ascentria
Community
Services
Café
Inc/Choices
are for
Everyone
Goodwill
Industries of
Northern NE
Granite Bay
Care, Inc.
Group Main
Stream
Independenc
e Association
John F
Murphy
Homes, Inc.
Life
Enrichment
Advancing
People, Inc.
Mert
Enterprises,
Inc.

New
Communities,
Inc.

Support
Solutions, Inc.
Woodfords
Family
Services

Total Items

REV 10/21/2021

ADS-23-2572

ADS-23-2553

ADS-23-2564

ADS-23-2565

ADS-23-2566

ADS-23-2567

ADS-23-3568

ADS-23-3563

ADS-23-5574

ADS-23-5573

ADS-23-3582

ADS-23-2585
12

20220406000000002349

20220406000000002342

20220406000000002345

20220406000000002346

20220406000000002347

20220406000000002348

20220406000000002357

20220406000000002355

20220406000000002367

20220406000000002366

20220406000000002359

20220406000000002352

7/1/2022

7/1/2022

7/1/2022
7/1/2022
7/1/2022

7/1/2022

7/1/2022

7/1/2022

7/1/2022

7/1/2022

7/1/2022

7/1/2022

2/28/2023

6/30/2024

6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024
Totals

($67,981.27)

$47,580.00

(520,401.27)

$27,178.73

$609,324.00

$636,502.73
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